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November 19, 2015 Peter D. Van Oot
Tel; (603) 442-4512

Fax: (603) 448-9967
pvanoot@drm.com

Linda Matteson

District #3 Coordinator

Natural Resources Board

100 Mineral Street, Suite 305
Springfield, Vermont 05156-3168

FILED ELECTRONICALLY ON
NOVEMBER 19, 2015

SUBJECT: Jesse F. Sammis ITI, Green Mountain Center
Application #3R1089
Applicant’s Assented To Motion For Enlargement of Time

Dear Linda:

Below please find Applicant’s Assented To Motion For Enlargement of Time requesting a ninety
(90) day extension of the November 19, 2015 deadline set forth in the Commission’s Recess
Memo dated October 21, 2015 to submit any proposed findings of facts and conclusions of law
to the Commission and all parties. The enlargement of time is requested to allow the Applicant,
the Conservation Law Foundation (“CLF”), and the Vermont Natural Resources Council
(“VNRC”) to explore informal and non-adversarial resolution of the contested issues in this
matter consistent with Act 250 Rule 16(D).

As always, should you have any questions or are in need of any additional information regarding
this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

J

v-O04

Peter D. Van Oot
Attorney for the Applicant
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E-Notification CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE #3R1089

| hereby certify that on November 19, 2015, | sent a copy of the foregoing Assented To Motion For
Enlargement of Time y by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to the individuals without email addresses and by
electronic mail, to the following with email addresses: Note: Any recipient may change its preferred
method of receiving notices and other documents by contacting the District Office staff at the

mailing address or email below. If you have elected to receive notices and other documents by

email, it is your responsibility to notify our office of any email address changes. All email replies

should be sent to nrb-act250springfield @state.vt.us

Jesse F. Sammis Il / Green Mtn. Center 2
Park Street, Randolph, VT 05060
sammis@newenglandland.com

Jinny Sammis
80 Lefebvre Road
Randolph, VT 05060

Peter D. Van Oot

8 South Park Street
Lebanon, NH 03766
pvanoot@drm.com

John Benson, P.E.

DuBois & King

P.O. Box 339

Randolph, VT 05060
jbenson@dubois-king.com

Michael Zahner - GMC
306 Hollister Hill, Marshfield, VT 05658

michael@michaelzahner.com

Randolph Selectboard,

Larry Richburg

P.O. Drawer B, Randolph, VT 05060
Manager@randolphvt.org

Randolph Planning Chair, Hugo Liepmann
Paul Rea

P.O. Drawer B, Randolph, VT 05060
zoning@randolphvt.or
ruralvtre@comcast.net

Two Rivers-Ottauquechee

Regional Commission

Peter Gregory

128 King Farm Rd, Woodstock, VT 05091
daish@trorc.or

pgregory@trorc.org

Elizabeth Lord, Esq. / Land Use Attorney
ANR Office of Planning & Legal Affairs

1 National Life Dr., Davis 2

Montpelier, VT 05602-3901
anr.act250@state.vt.us
elizabeth.lord@state.vt.us
jennifer.mojo@state.vt.us
peter.agresta@vermont.qov

Dept. of Agriculture, Food & Markets
116 State St., Drawer 20
Montpelier, VT 05620-2901
AGR.Act250@state.vt.us
Stephanie.smith@state.vt.us
Lauren.masseria@vermont.gov

Sandra Levine for CLF and VNRC
15 State Street, Montpelier, VT 05602
slevine@clf.or

District 3 Environmental Commission 100
Mineral Street, Suite 305

Springfield, VT 05156
NRB-Act250Springfield@state.vt.us

Ms. Linda Matteson, Coordinator
Vermont Natural Resources Board
District 3 Environmental Commission
Suite 305 100 Mineral Street -
Springfield, VT 05156
linda.matteson@vermont.gov

FRIENDS OF THE COMMISSION

David Hurwitz
23 Randolph Avenue
Randolph, VT 05060

dho@davidhurwitzoriginals.com

Anne “Milo” Cutler / Exit 4 Open Space 3458 VT
Route 66, Randolph Ctr., VT 05061
milocutler@myfairpoint.net

Mardee Sanchez, Zoning Administrator
P.O. Drawer B, Randolph, VT 05060
mardee@randolphvt.org

Bob Haynes / G.M.E.D.C.
White River Jct., VT
rhaynes@gmedc.com

L. Brooke Dingledine, Esq.
Lbrooke@vdmlaw.com

Peterr??/ap@ot, Sg{ e
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